

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.876 OF 2020**

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath ..... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b M. P. Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
G. A. SANAP, JJ.**

**DATED : 05 May 2022.**

**P. C.**

Keeping the aspect of delay and laches in claiming the benefit of arrears pursuant to recommendation of 4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> pay commission open issue notice returnable on 8/7/2022. The learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**(G.A.SANAP, J.)**

**(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**