

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020**

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath ...Petitioner  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and 5 Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Panthi Desai i/by M/s M. P. Vashi and Associates - Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Shri S. B. Gore with Shri Manish Upadhye - AGP for the Respondent-State  
Mr. A. S. Ramsen – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022**

**P. C. :-**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 appears and submits that he wants to file affidavit. Affidavit is ready. Copy be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner. Affidavit shall be filed within one week with the Registry.
2. Liberty to the Petitioner to file rejoinder, if any.
3. At the request of the parties, stand over to 29/09/2022.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**

**[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**