

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020

Ravindrakumar Shobhnath Singh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b. M.P. Vashi & Associates for the Petitioner
Mr. M.R. Nair i/b. Rameshan for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6
Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. G.P. with Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 15 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks to tender
copy of the rejoinder.

2. Stand over to **6 March 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.