

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath Singh ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Swati Chheda i/b. M.P. Vashi and Associates, for Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. A.S. Ramesan for Respondent No.5 & 6.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 27 JUNE 2024

Digitally signed
by HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.06.28
15:36:47 +0530

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the parties state that Mediation is still in progress.

2. Stand over to **5 August 2024** under the caption "For Direction" with liberty to apply for early date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)