

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath Singh ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Ms.Panthi Desai i/b. M.P.Vashi and Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State.

Mr.A.S.Ramesan with Ms.Nisha Gore Gawde for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 05 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

The Mediator appointed by this Court has submitted a failure report which is taken on record. The learned Counsel for the parties state that the petition will have to be argued.

2. Stand over to **23 August 2024**, to be listed under the caption "For Admission".

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)