

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 7th November, 2025.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)