

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2020

Ravindra Kumar ShobhnathPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Panthi Desai i/b M. P. Vashi & Associates
for the petitioner.

Mr. Milind More - Addl. GP for state of maharashtra
Respondent No. 1 to 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 29/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)