

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 876 of 2020

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and 5 others ... Respondents.

Ms. Panathi Desai i/b. M.P.Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.S.Ramesan for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP who says that the matter is progressing, list the petition on 17<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)