

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.876 OF 2020

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Panthi Desai i/by M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. A.S. Ramesan, for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr. Upadhye, learned AGP submits that the Respondent No.3 has already conducted the hearing of the pending Petition before him and both the sides have already been heard. Therefore, some time may be granted to the Respondent No.3 to deliver the Order.

2) In view of the above submissions made by the learned AGP, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)