

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Digitally  
signed by  
URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.04.16  
14:55:09  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.876 OF 2020**

Ravindra Kumar Shobhnath ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Ms.Panthe Desai i/b M/s. M.P Vashi & Associates, for the petitioner.  
Mr. J.J. Satghar i/b Mr. A.S. Ramesan, for the respondents no. 5 &  
6.  
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned AGP submits that the matter will be heard by the Deputy Director of Education.
2. List the petition on 17/06/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**